
Page 1 of 2 

 

Corrigendum - I 

 

Tender No.: WTL/CT/HW/16-17/021 dated 22/12/2016 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Section 

Clause 

No. 

Page 

No. 
Present Entry Replace with 

1. A 5 4 Warranty: All hardware component service items 

should have minimum warranty period of period 

i.e. 60 months from the date of final acceptance of 

the system by the user or 62 months from date of 

delivery, which ever is earlier. Within warranty 

period, entrusted OEM will replace, re-integrate 

faulty, buggy components. 

Warranty: All hardware component service items should have 

minimum warranty period i.e. 60 months from the date of final 

acceptance of the system by the user or 62 months from date of 

delivery, which ever is earlier. Within warranty period, entrusted 

OEM will replace, re-integrate faulty, buggy components. UPS 

Warranty period i.e. 60 months from the date of final acceptance of 

the system by the user or 62 months from date of delivery, which 

ever is earlier (UPS battery warranty for the first two years) 

2. B & R 7 5 & 40 The bidder must be profit making organization 

during the last five conjugative financial years 

i.e. FY 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15 & 

2015-16. Audited balance sheet or IT return copy 

to be submitted. 

The Bidder must produce Bank Solvency Certificate of Rs. 5 Crore 

(Rupees Five Crore) from any Scheduled bank in favour of Webel 

Technology Limited, Kolkata  

3. B & R 11 5 & 40 The Bidder must have Support Service Center 

with manpower in Kolkata and technical support 

person at least Five Districts in West Bengal so 

that any call reported is attended within the 

response time. Details contact details of Kolkata 

and District to be submitted. 

The Bidder must have Support Service Center with manpower in 

Kolkata and technical support person at least Five Districts in West 

Bengal including Siliguri so that any call reported is attended 

within the response time. Details contact details of Kolkata and 

District to be submitted. 

 

4. B & R 12 5 & 40 OEM should have minimum Five numbers 

Authorized service center/replacement centers 

in West Bengal including Kolkata & Siliguri. 

Details Service Center/replacement center to be 

submitted by respective OEMs 

OEM should have minimum Five numbers Authorized service 

center/replacement centers/Technical Manpower presence in 

West Bengal including Kolkata & Siliguri. Details Service 

Center/replacement center to be submitted by respective OEMs 

5. D 32 13 The OEM on behalf of bidder will warranty that 

products supplied under the contract are newly 

made and are free from defects in the design, 

engineering and workmanship. The Contractor 

would be responsible for the up keep and 

maintenance of the UPS and necessary 

deliverables under the scope of work during the 

entire warranty period, i.e. 60 months from the 

date of final acceptance of the system by the user 

or 62 months from date of delivery, which ever is 

earlier. Within warranty period, entrusted OEM 

will replace, re-integrate faulty, buggy 

components. The Contractor/OEM shall not, 

without the express prior written consent of WTL, 

assign to any third party of the contract or part 

thereof. Service support for the entire warranty 

period will be on site and comprehensive 

(including spares) and free of cost for the entire 

warranty period. Warranty will be invalid if the 

The OEM on behalf of bidder will warranty that products supplied 

under the contract are newly made and are free from defects in the 

design, engineering and workmanship. The Contractor would be 

responsible for the up keep and maintenance of the UPS and 

necessary deliverables under the scope of work during the entire 

warranty period, i.e. 60 months from the date of final acceptance of 

the system by the user or 62 months from date of delivery (UPS 

battery warranty for the first two years), which ever is earlier. 

Within warranty period, entrusted OEM will replace, re-integrate 

faulty, buggy components. The Contractor/OEM shall not, without 

the express prior written consent of WTL, assign to any third party 

of the contract or part thereof. Service support for the entire 

warranty period will be on site and comprehensive (including 

spares) and free of cost for the entire warranty period. Warranty 

will be invalid if the equipment is serviced by unauthorized 

personnel of misuse is detected. 

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

equipment is serviced by unauthorized 

personnel of misuse is detected. 

6. I 1 24 Multicore, x86 based 64 bit architecture,  with 3.5 

GHz frequency or higher, cache 3 MB L3 or 

higher, on business class chipset (including 

standard manageability features built-in) series 

Motherboard or equivalent. 

Multicore, x86 based 64 bit architecture, with 3.2 GHz frequency or 

higher, 5 MB L3 or higher cache, on business class chipset 

(including standard manageability features built-in) series 

Motherboard or equivalent. 

7. I 2 24 Minimum 4 low profile PCI/PCIe Slots (3 x 

PCIex1 and 1 x PCIex16) 

Minimum 4 low profile PCI/PCIe  

8. I 8 24 Front I/O 

(2) USB 2.0 ports, (2) USB 3.0 Ports 

3.5mm headphone output and microphone jack 

Rear I/O 

(2) USB 2.0 ports, (4) USB 3.0 Ports 

(1) VGA video port; (2) Display Port/DVI-D Port 

(1) RJ-45 network connector 

(1) RS-232 serial port 

3.5mm audio in/out jacks 

Front I/O 

(2) USB 2.0 ports, (2) USB 3.0 Ports 

3.5mm headphone output and microphone jack 

Rear I/O 

(2) USB 2.0 ports, (4) USB 3.0 Ports 

(1) VGA video port/HDMI (2) Display Port/DVI-D Port 

(1) RJ-45 network connector 

(1) RS-232 serial port 

3.5mm audio in/out jacks 

9. I 9 24 Small form factor (Max. 13 Liters) with inbuilt 

speaker 

Small form factor / Mini Tower  (Max. 15 Liters)  

10. I 19 25 (5) Five years on-site comprehensive warranty 

from OEM. OEM certificate should be submitted 

(5) Five years replacement on-site unit replacement warranty from 

OEM i.e. 60 months from the date of final acceptance of the system 

by the user or 62 months from date of delivery, which ever is 

earlier. OEM Certificate should be submitted 

11. I 12 26 (5) Five years replacement on-site unit 

replacement  warranty from OEM. One additional 

OEM Certificate should be submitted 

(5) Five years replacement on-site unit replacement warranty from 

OEM i.e. 60 months from the date of final acceptance of the system 

by the user or 62 months from date of delivery, which ever is 

earlier. OEM Certificate should be submitted 

12. I 21 27 (5) Five years replacement on-site unit 

replacement  warranty from OEM. OEM 

Certificate should be submitted 

(5) Five years replacement on-site unit replacement warranty from 

OEM i.e. 60 months from the date of final acceptance of the system 

by the user or 62 months from date of delivery, which ever is 

earlier. OEM Certificate should be submitted 

13. I 18 28 (5) Five years on-site comprehensive warranty 

from OEM. OEM certificate should be submitted 

(5) Five years on-site comprehensive warranty from OEM i.e. 60 

months from the date of final acceptance of the system by the user 

or 62 months from date of delivery, which ever is earlier (First two 

years for UPS battery warranty). OEM certificate should be 

submitted 

14. M MAF 33 Ref: Tender No.: WTL/CT/UPS/16-17/006 dated 

01/08/2016  

Ref: Tender No.: WTL/CT/HW/16-17/021 dated 22/12/2016  

15. Last Date & Time of Bid Submission extended up to 24.01.2017 at 16.00 hrs. 

16. Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening extended up to 25.01.2017 at 15.00 hrs. 

17. Last Date & Time of EMD & Tender Fee extended up to 25.01.2017 at 14.00 hrs. 

 


